
This issues with the approval of the Mem 

Bid Evaluation Report. 
ilk 	. Name of Procuring Agency Executive Engineer Buildings Division Badin. 

Wr 02. Tender Reference No. No:TVG-55/502 dated 26.12.2016 

3.  Tender Description/ Name of Work/item. :- Installation of Standby Generator in Deputy Commissioner Office Badin. 
Tender Cost Rs: 4.40Million. 

4.  Method procurement. Single stage - One Envelope procedure. 

05 Tender Published 

SPPRA Website S.No:30982 dated 28.12.2016, 

Daily Regional Karachi (English) dated 30.12.2016. 

Daily Kawish Hyderabad (Sindhi) dated 31.12.2016. 

Daily tang Karachi (Urdu) dated 30.12.2016. 

6.  Total Bid document Sold. 03 Nos: 

7.  Total Bids Received. 03 Nos: 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date (if 
applicable). 

Not applicable 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if 
applicable). 

Not applicable 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected. Not applicable 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date.  19.01.2017 

12.  Bid Evalations Report 

S.No: Name of Firm or Bidders. Cost Offered by the 
Bidder. 

Ranking In 
Terms of 

Cost. 

Comparison with 

Estimate Cost. 

Reasons for 
acceptance 

reject 

Remarks. 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  M/S Abdul Latif Consul: Co: P-A (i) 125845 3rd. 14.90% Above Highest Excess hence rejected. 

P-A (ii) 77,059 10.60% Above 

P-B 4,294,500 Quoted Rate. 

2.  M/S Yar Muhammad P-A (i) 125407 2nd: 14.50% Above Highest Excess hence rejected. 

P-A (ii) 76,885 10.35% Above 

P-B 4,276,890 Quoted Rate. 

3.  M/S Zulfiquar Ali Bhatti P-A (i) 124860 1st. 14.00% Above Lowest Saving against Engineer's 
Estimate & recommended 

P-A (ii) 76,641 10.00% Above by the Committee as First 
P-B 4,194,968 Quoted Rate. Lowest. 

the Procurement Committee. 

-07  
(Engr Shafique-e-Retunan Memon) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
BUILDINGS DIVISION 

BADLN/Member of Committee. 

(F-ngr. Tu I A ed Palejo) 
UPERL NDL ENGINEER 

KS & SERVICES 
BADIN/ Chairman of Committee. 

ngr.Sultail Ahmed Memon) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION 
BADIN/Member of Committee. 



• N.1.T NO: 	 No:TC/G-55/502 dated 26.12.2016. 

Methed and Procedure of Procurement:-

Description of Work:- 

Open Competitive Bidding  
(National) (Single State -One  

S.No: I Installation of Standby Generator in Deoutv  
Commissioner Office Badin 

    

Tender Cos( 4.400 

 

  

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY QUALIFICATION REPORT. 

Eligibility Oualification Certeria.  

S.No: Eligibility Qualification Criteria. Bidder's Name. Bidder's Name. Bidder's Name. 
M/S Zulfiquar Ali 
Bhatti, 

M/S Yar Muhammad. M/S Abdul Latif 
Construction Co: 

1.  Registration with Pakistan 
Engineering Council (If applicable). 

Yes. Yes. Yes. 

2.  N.T.N Yes. Yes. Yes. 

3.  Sales Tax Registration. Yes. Yes. Yes. 

4.  Professional Tax Yes. Yes. Yes. 

5.  Registration with Sindh Revenue 
Board (SRB). 

— -- — 

Oualification Creteria. 

6.  Manimum three year experience of 
relevant filed. 

Yes. Yes. Yes. 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes. Yes. Yes. 

8.  Turmover of at least last three years. Yes. Yes. Yes. 

9.  Bid is signed, named & stamped by 
authorized persons of the firm 
alongwith authorization letter. 

Yes. Yes. Yes. 

10.  Any other factor deemed to be 
relevant by procuring agency subject 
to provision of Rule-44. 

-- -- -- 

Qualified/Disqualified Qualified. AI Qualified. Qualified. 

Note :- The Procurement Agency may mod t 	rieria as per their requirement. 

(E gr: Tufai Ah ed Palejo) 
SUPE NT ING ENGINEER 

WORKS & SERVICES 
BADIN/ Chairman of Committee. 

(Engr:S1:2que-e-Rehm n'Memon) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
BUILDINGS DIVISION 

BADIN/Member of Committee. 

   

r:Suh I Ahmed Memon) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING 
BADIN/Member of Committee. 



MINUTES OF MEE ING OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE OF OFFICE 
OF THE EXECUTE  E ENGINEER BUILDINGS DIVISION BADIN HELD ON 
19.01.2017 IN THE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDINGS 
DIVISION BADIN. 

The me, 

of Sindh Works & Ser% 

Services Badin along wi 
Executive Engineer Builu 

NIT No:TC/G-55/502, D. 
Authority Karachi and pc.. 

rig of Public Procurement Committee constituted by the Secretary Government 

.es Department Karachi, headed by the Superintending Engineer Works & 

procurement committee members and interested bidder, held in the office of 
:gs Division Badin on 19.01.2017 in order to evaluate the tendering process of 

..;d:26.12.2016, hosted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity 

..shed in the following News Papers. 

01 	 Dail) Regional Karachi (English) dated 30.12.2016. 

(ii) 
	

Daily 

Dail) 

Meet in ;, 
all the participants. 

The E> 
Contractors/ interested b: 

bidds in the enveloped fu. 
The Co. 

2013. 

After e 
against work at S.No.01. 

The lo‘ 

NAME OF WORK 
Installation of Standt.  
Commissioner Office 

awish Hyderabad (Sindhi) dated 31.12.2016. 

tang Karachi (Urdu) dated 30.12.2016. 

List of Participants is attached herewith. 

carted with recitation of Holy Quran and the chair welcomed to 

Jtive Engineer Buildings Division Badin briefed the forum, that the various 
received the blank tenders, after paying of Tender fee, and submitted their 

—Leh work separately, after fulfilling, all codel formalities. 
,mittee evaluated, the bidds as per instruction of SPPRA Rule 2010 amended 

.aation of each bidd, the Committee announced the lowest evaluated bidder 

,t bid price and lowest bidder detailed as below. 

LOWEST BIDDER BID AMOUNT 
:venerator in Deputy 
ad in. 

M/S 	Zulfiquar 	Ali 
Bhatti 

Rs:43,96,469/- 

Furth committee considered the process transparent and on merit. 

The c tmittee recommended that contract may be awarded to lowest 
bidder after complet, n of all coddle formalities as per SPPRA rules 2010. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
BUILDINGS DIVISION 

BADIN 

No.TC/G-55/ 7 -?> Dated: I P. ,/.2017. 
Copy orwarded with complements to the Superintending Engineer 

Works & Services B. ..fin/ Chairman Procurements Committee, for favour of his kind 
information. 

Copy orwarded with complements to the Deputy Director (Inf: ) Sindh 
Public Procurement . _fgularity Authority Karachi. 

Copy forwarded to the 	 .(all members) 

eir, 
EXECUTIVE SNEER 
BUILDINGS DI SION 

BADIN 



NIT NO: TC/G-55/502, DATED: 26.12.2016. 

Date of Opening Tender Documents 	 Dated: 19.01.2017 (02: PM) 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

S.NO: NAME OF OFFICER/ BIDDER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE 

01 Mr. Tufail Ahmed Palejo 
Superintending Engineer Works & 
Services Badin 

Chairman In Chair 

02 Mr. Shafique-U-Rehman Memon 
Executive Engineer, Buildings 
Division, Badin 

Member 

(--,, - 7 
03 Mr. Suhail Ahmed Memon 

Executive Engineer Public Health 
Engineering Division Badin 

Member 

(1----3'  



:Irmo opyy 

;so 
.-77777K 5/4„, 

4ar19 	.1)-r 	Z • 

y
\Ark,  Ao 1 0 \I —ONO X S.  

• 5-vix, -eyj / SAT --N2-crA/7 	9 	 • 



\?:\ 

ii

— 	SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL, 
FC:i; SECREL\ RY TO GOVT. OF SiND i 
i 

GbVERNMENT OF SII;011 
WORKS a SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, dated the i (br)anuary, 2015 

NOTIVICAI 1( ).N  

No. E&A(W&S)3-9/91/2014: 	With the approval of competent authority, Procurement Committee Ir. terms 
of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurers - it Rules-2010, is hereby constituted for procurement or "Goods /Works` in 
the office of Executive Engineer, Bur dig Division, Badin, excluding piocurernent involving foreign exchange with 
the follQwing composition-  

Super :mei tiffG 

Works & Services, 
Badin. 

Executive Engineer, 
Buildings Division, 
Badin.  

iii) 	Executive Engineer, 
Public hea:tn Engine; ilai 
Badin. 

Member \- 

The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee., in telin ot Rule-7 & 8 of SPPRA-2010, 

shall b,.• is under: 

aj 	Preparing of bicuing documents. 
b; 	Caryirg cut-Technical as well as Fina!iciai Evalumon of the bids 
c) 'Preparing EvalJattnn report as proviJc! u. 	!., 

d) Making recommendation tar the awr,rcf of t:eritract 	 it 

e) Penton any other (unction ancillary and iiicidentai to the above. 

(NAZI SHAHID PERVEZ 
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 

No. V&A(W&S)3-9/91-2014 
	

Karachi, dated the 194—January, 2015 

A copy is torNarded for iiiturni;:ticn to 

1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi 
2. The Secretary to Govt. cr Sindh, Public Health I.:iginee,ring Departtricnt, Karachi 

f' 	 3. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi. 
4. The Chief Engineer (Buildings), Hyderabad. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, Works & Servicet, Badin. 
6 The Deputy Director, Pfigd Cell, W&SD. 
7. Tht7 Chairman / Mumtit.i5 LI the (.;cirnmitti:e 
8. PS to Secretary Works 6 Services Or.; artrric)1 
9. PA to Additional Secretary (Tech), Works & 	Depart.., .1, 
10. P.A to Deputy Secretary (Adorn), Wcrks &Servic,:s Department. 

11. Notification file. 



• 

I 

GOVEONmEht of SINall 
WORKS a SERVICES Of PilifffoLiii 

NOTI HCATI ON  

!sjlt.:,.k„;-%.(W&S):3-9/2014 (Badul)., 	*.V4h the ancrovzi; 01 (..oini.k.i43; kt1;• 
r:e•!••..5sa' D..;inrre:.ee 	1".2 lettcwing 7enyr3s!:lon 	Pm.; ,:t Rule • 31  

s 	ty COn:Jtkio :r rle Dt1,:: 
, N 

	

	 9,-revar,:es 
flC0Jr.icots 

C.. OM:Y.1,...,1o: 
recesentat, 

(1‘1,-;41 be k.,Nvi the 

Pu ctor. & Rt.'-sp:As;bittliei• 	the "s"..:wince •,y;11 
1) n1;5; it S'incih PbicProcureipaw Rots-20i? 

TC. 	 :r 

'.••• 	 1.:L T  

cap). 	 fo: 	 • 

Gene-a' 
- y 

2 vni: 

4. Tn Ca,r nit.4erhtroItrte 	1,tte, 

C6pvti DireCt:.;r (I 	trt(t 1  P:A3E 
P S L M 	'Aso' S 	vt 3idr 

7 	S ;  

\•-* ) 	 Ns_ 

St:CI:Qt.; CrrICER 
.FOR S. RF SRY IC jCVT.OP 

• 



• (FINANCIAL REVIEWI 

Name of work: 	Installation of Standby Generator in Beauty Commissioner Office Badin. 
N.I.T No:TC/G-55/502 dated 26.12.2016 

Part"A"(i) Civil Works. 
Cost As Per Estimate 

i) Amount of Schedule "B" Rs: 109526 
ii) Add: amount of cartage of materials Rs: 15988 

iii) Ded: 	At Par Rs: 0 

TOTAL Rs: 125514 

Cost As Per Tender 
Rs: 109526 i) Amount of Schedule "B" 

ii) Add: 	14.00% 	Above Premium quoted by Contractor Rs: 15334 
TOTAL Rs: 124860 

PART "A" (ii) Civil Works Fabrication, 
Cost As Per Estimate 

Rs: 69674 i) Amount of Schedule "B" 
ii) Add: amount of cartage of materials Rs: 357 

iii) Ded: 	10.00% 	Above Premium Rs: 6967 
TOTAL Rs: 76998 

Cost As Per Tender 
Rs: 69674 i) Amount of Schedule "B" 

ii) Ded: 	10.00% 	Above Premium quoted by Contractor Rs: 6967 
TOTAL Rs: 76641 

PART "B"Non-Sch items 
Cost As Per Estimate 

Rs: 4194968 i) Amount of Schedule "B" 
ii) Non-Schedule Items. Rs: 0 

TOTAL Rs: 4194968 

Cost As Per Tender 
Rs: 4194968 i) Amount of Schedule "B" 

ii) Quoted Rate. Rs: 0 
TOTAL Rs: 4194968 

i) Contigency Amount. Rs: 1792 
G.TOTAL Rs: 4399272 

4397480 	(—) 4396469 	1011 	= 0.02 
4397480 

1011 	Total As per Estimate 
Total As per Tender 

(Engr: Tuf 	ed Palejo) 
S ' .: is " 'DIN' ENGINEER 

WORKS & SERVICES 
BADIN/ Chairman of Committee. 

.n? 
(Engr:Shafique-e-Rehman Memon) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
BUILDINGS DIVISION 

BADIN/Member of Committee. 

4397480 
4396469 

1011 

(Engr:Suhail Ahmed Memon) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGING:DIVISION 
BADIN/Member of Committee. 



(Engr: Tu 

N.I.T No:TC/G-55/502 dated 26.12.2016 

  

Rs: 44,00,000/- 	gio 
Date of Issue: 	19-01-2017 
Date of Opening: 19-01-2017 

 

COMPRATIVE STATEMENT 
Installation of Standby Generator in Deputy Commissioner Office Badin. 

 

S. No : Description  
Esimated 

Cost 
M/S Zulfiquar Ali Bhatti M/S Yar Muhammad M/S Abdul Latif Constn: Co: 

Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 
Part"A"(i)Civil Works. 

1 Amount of Schedule B 109,526 109,526 109,526 109,526 

2 Cartage of Materials 15,988 0 0 0 

3 Ceiling / Premuim 20.0% Below 0 0 0 0 

4 Quoted by Contractor 0 14.00% Above 15,334 14.50% Above 15,881 14.90% Above 16,319 

TOTAL = 125,514 124,860 125,407 125,845 

PART "A" (ii) Civil Works fabrication. 

I Amount of Schedule B 69,674 69,674 69,674 69,674 

2 Cartage of Materials 357 0 0 0 

3 Ceiling / Premuim 10.0% Above. 6,967 0 0 0 

4 Quoted by Contractor 0 10.00% Above 6,967 10.35% Above 7,211 10.60% Above 7,385 

TOTAL = 76,998 76,641 76,885 77,059 
PART "B"Non-Sch items 

1 Amount of Schedule B 4,194,968 4,194,968 4,276,890 4,294,500 

2 Cartage of Materials 0 0 0 0 

3 Quoted by Contractor 0 Quoted Rate 0 Quoted Rate 0 Quoted Rate 0 

TOTAL = 4,194,968 4,194,968 4,276,890 4,294,500 

TOTAL = 4,397,480 4,396,469 4,479,182 4,497,405 

jContigency Amount. 1792 0 

G.TOTAL 4,399,272 4,396,469 4,479,182 4,497,405 

FINANCIAL REVIEW 
OVER ALL POSITION OF SAVING AND EXCESS 

A. Total Cost as Per Estimate 

B. Total Cost as Per Tender 
Diffrence (A-B) 

Percentage Saving 

4,397,480 

4,396,469 
1,011 
0.02 

Certified that the entires have been correctly 

incorporated in the comprat ve statement as per rates and 

amount quoted in the individual tenders. 

The Lowest rate is quoted by 	 M/S Zulfiquar Ali 

Government Contractor 	 Bhatti 

Part-A(i) 	14.00% 	Above 

Part-A(ii) 	10.00% 	Above 
Part-B 	 Quoted Rate 

The estimated rafts shown in the schedule B is hereby 

recommended. 	
.-- 

ed Palejo) 
ENGINEER 

WORKS & SERVICES 
BADIN/ Chairman of Committee. 

11 ) 

(Engr:Shafique-e-Rehman Memo 4) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
BUILDINGS DIVISION 

BADIN/Member of Committee. 

(Engr:Subail Ahmed Memon) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION 
BADIN/Member of Committee. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

